

Leland Yacht Club Foundation P.O. Box 885 ~ Leland. MI 49654

https://lelandyachtclubfoundation.com

November 10, 2021

LYCF Board

Dear LYC Member,

President Bruce Dunn

Vice President George Strietmann

Treasurer Laura Paine

Secretary Cabrina Owsley

Website Liaison Mary Jo Grogan

Past LYC Commodore Kelly Wellborn

Director David Workum

Director Mary Booth Butler I am writing as President of the Board of Directors of the Leland Yacht Club Foundation to ask for your help and support. Our organization was founded in 2017 to Keep the Pure Joy of Sailing Alive! Since inception we have supported educational opportunities for amateur sailors by providing funds for instruction, training, safety, equipment, competition, and scholarships for broader community access to LYC programs.

To date we have

- Awarded scholarships to area youth
- Purchased 4 new Butterflies for the LYC sailing program
- Been upgraded to a Silver Seal of Transparency by GuideStar, "the world's largest source of information on nonprofit organizations"
- Hosted CPR/First Aid Certification and Water Safety program for area students
- Hosted US Sailing Instructor Certification program

One current priority we have identified is the future replacement of the LYC aging docks. Safety will always be a major focus as we help grow the LYC sailing program.

To make a difference, we rely on the support of generous individuals and businesses in our community. Please consider including the Leland Yacht Club Foundation in your plans to make a tax-deductible gift this year. The Foundation is a 501(c)(3) public charity; thus, your donation is tax-deductible to the extent provided by law.

Legal Name: Leland Yacht Club Foundation Address: PO Box 885, Leland, MI 49654

You may also contribute by mailing a check inside the enclosed envelope or donate online by visiting our website at **https://lelandyachtclubfoundation.com**.

Thank you so much for your kind consideration of our request. We take our stewardship seriously, love our community, and hope to hear from you soon.

Kind regards,

Bruce Dunn, President, Board of Directors